The purpose of this appraisal is to develop an opinion of the defined value of the subject property, as improved. 
The property rights appraised are the fee simple interest in the site and improvements. 

In my opinion, the defined value of the property as of July 13.2019 is: 

86,250,000 
Eighty-Six Million Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars 

The attached report contains the description, analysis and supportive data for the conclusions, 
final opinion of value, descriptive photographs, assignment conditions and appropriate certifications. 

Respectfully Submitted. 

a 
#45- 000049094 NYS Certified Resid RE Appraiser

[...]

The purpose of this appraisal is to develop an opinion of the market value of the subject property, as improved. 
The property rights appraised are the fee simple interest in the site and improvements.

In my opinion, the market value of the property as of July 24. 2019 is: 

$13.000.000 
Thirteen Million Dollars 

The attached report contains the description, analysis and supportive data for the conclusions, 
final opinion of value, descriptive photographs, limiting conditions and appropriate certifications. 

Respectfully Submitted, 

mer 

Islip, NY 11795 531-321-b9e2